SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF MONTEREY

Monterey Courthouse 1200 Aguajito Road Monterey, CA 93940



Salinas Courthouse 240 Church Street Salinas, CA 93901

SLIMMARY OF DRODOSED AMENDMENTS

SUMINIARY OF PROPOSED AMENDIMENTS TO THE LOCAL ROLES OF COURT
TO BE EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2023
Chapter 1 – Court Access and Administration
No changes.
Chapter 2 – Monterey Division
No changes.
Chapter 3 – Juvenile Division

Chapter 4 – Probate Department

1. Rule 4.4 is amended to allow for tentative rulings, with reference to new Rule 7.9, infra.

Chapter 5 - Reserved

No changes.

No changes.

Chapter 6 – Civil Department

No changes.

Chapter 7 - Law and Motion

1. Rule 7.9 "Tentative Rulings" has been added to allow judges in the Civil Division to issue tentative rulings pursuant California Rules of Court, rule 3.1308(a)(1).

Chapter 8 - Attorney's Fees

No changes.

Chapter 9 - Appellate Division

No changes.

Chapter 10 – Family Law Department

1. Subdivision (A)(7) is added to Rule 10.1 "Law and Motion" to allow for tentative rulings, with reference to new Rule 7.9, supra.

Chapter 11 – Parenting Coordinator Guidelines

No changes.

Chapter 12 – Settling of Contested Family Law and Adoption

No changes.

Chapter 13 - Reserved

No changes.

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF MONTEREY

Monterey Courthouse 1200 Aguajito Road Monterey, CA 93940



Salinas Courthouse 240 Church Street Salinas, CA 93901

SUMMARY OF PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO THE LOCAL RULES OF COURT TO BE EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2023

	Chapter 14 – Criminal Department
No changes.	
	Chapter 15 – Writs
No changes.	
	Chapter 16 – Mental Health Department
No changes.	
	Chapter 17 – Duties of Attorneys
No changes.	
	Chapter 18 – Jury Rules
No changes.	
	Chapter 19 – Miscellaneous
No changes.	
	Chapter 20 – Remote Civil Proceedings
No changes.	
	Alphabetical Index

New Rule 7.9 added to Index.
Page numbers updated.
"Amended" column updated.